Rate and Distribution Cost Comparison - 2017

Residential 800
GS<50 2000
GS>50 250
Large 10000
30 Day Factor 1.014583
Algoma

Bluewater (DRO)

Branttord

Burlington (Applied)
Canadian Niagara (Applied)
Centre Wellington (Applied)
COLLUS (Applied)

E.L.K. (Applied)

Embrun

Energy Plus (Applied)
Enersource

Entegrus (DRO)

EnWin (Applied)

Erie Thames (DRO)

Essex (Applied)

Festival

Greater Sudbury (DRO)

Grimsby

Guelph

Halton Hills (DRO)

Hearst (DRO)

Horizon

Hydro 2000 (Applied)
Hydro Hawkesbury
Hydro One Brampton
Hydro One Networks (UR)
Hydro One Networks (R1)
Hydro Ottawa

Innpower (Applied)
Kenora (DRO)

Kingston

kwh

kwh

KW

KW

Residential GS<50 GS>50 Large

Fixed [kwh. [Typical  |Fixed [kwh. [Typical  [Fixed [KW [Typical Fixed [KwW [Typical
$32.58 $0.0251 $52.66 $629.74 $3.2629 $1,445.47
$23.94 S0.0113 $32.98 $28.25 $0.0197 $67.65 $150.87 $4.3844 $1,246.97 $25,951.93 $1.9490 $45,441.93
$17.80 S0.0076 $23.88 $30.14 $0.0079 $45.94 $232.03 $2.8051 $933.31
$19.01 S0.0084 $25.73 $26.00 $0.0139 $53.80 $60.94 $3.0000 $810.94
$29.45 $50.0112 $38.41 $30.92 $50.0252 $81.32 $166.12 $7.2864 $1,987.72
$21.06 $0.0074 $26.98 $18.48 $50.0192 $56.88 $170.53 $3.7187 $1,100.21
$17.67  $0.0103 $25.91 $21.05 $0.0140 $49.05 $100.56 $3.2888 $922.76
S17.65  $0.0049 $21.57 $23.25 $50.0074 $38.05 $224.18 $1.8472 $685.98
$21.87 $50.0072 $27.63 $17.90 $50.0148 $47.50 $199.45 $3.6957 $1,123.38
$18.01 $0.0093 $25.45 $13.65 50.0147/ $43.05 $114.79 $4.17/83 $1,159.37 S$8,913.52 $2.4753 $33,666.52
$19.11 $0.0069 $24.63 $43.60 $0.012/ $69.00 $76.79 $4.6213 $1,232.12 $13,/8/.64 $2.9516 $43,303.64
$20.99 $0.0052 $25.15 $30.53 $0.0101 $50.73 $98.9/7 $3.2782 $918.52
$18.82 $0.0107/ $27.38 $26.84 50.01/4 561.64 $106.54 54.9196 $1,336.44 $8,0/0.85 $2.3268 $531,338.85
$23.22 S0.0094 $30.74 $22.29 $50.0145 $51.29 $127.91 $3.1024 $903.51 $10,362.66 $1.9046 $29,408.66
$20.35 $0.0079 $26.67 $35.20 $0.0120 $59.20 $233.15 $2.2145 $786.78
$22.20 $0.0084 $28.92 $31.62 $0.0157 $63.02 $234.67 $2.5334 $868.02 $11,223.89 $1.1677 $22,900.89
$21.41  $0.0063 $26.45 $21.99 $0.0190 $59.99 $167.73 $4.3580 $1,257.23
$22.45 $0.0067 $27.81 $24.75 $0.0190 $62.75 $206.63 $3.0217 $962.06
$22.36  $0.0098 $30.20 $16.59 $0.0139 $44.39 $179.86 $2.7403 $864.94 $1,093.75 $2.7331 $28,424.75
$20.28 $0.0068 $25.72 $28.03 $0.0101 $48.23 $85.80 $3.8123 $1,038.88
$16.01  $0.0085 $22.81 $18.62 $0.0063 $31.22 $55.78 $1.7554 $494.63
$21.34 $0.0081 $27.82 $41.42 $0.0107 $62.82 $378.88 $2.5526 $1,017.03 $23,798.52 $1.4041 $37,839.52
$22.14 $0.0092 $29.50 $22.52 $0.0098 $42.12 $83.58 $1.4465 $445.21
$11.90 $0.0051 $15.98 $15.47 $0.0061 $27.67 $100.99 $2.0470 $612.74
$17.64  $0.0080 $24.04 $25.12 $0.0167 $58.52 $125.33 $2.8387 $835.01 $4,705.66 $2.4949 $29,654.66
$24.78  $0.0094 $32.30 $23.30 $0.0262 $75.70 $93.97 $9.1837 $2,389.90
$33.77 $0.0230 $52.17 $27.87 $0.0560 $139.87 $89.48 $16.0236 $4,095.38
$16.60 $0.0151 $28.68 $17.89 $0.0227 $63.29 $200.00 $4.3245 $1,281.13 $15,231.32 $3.7199 $52,430.32
$36.53  $0.0138 $47.57 $46.04 $0.0111 $68.24 $470.49 $2.7283 $1,152.57
$25.10 $0.0074 $31.02 $39.22 $0.0062 $51.62 $542.71 $1.7292 $975.01
$18.54  $0.0082 $25.10 $14.59 $0.0151 $44.79 $107.49 $3.1010 $882.74 $5,164.00 $1.2160 $17,324.00




Kitchener-Wilmot
Lakefront

Lakeland

London (DRO)

Midland (DRO)

Milton (Applied)
Newmarket-Tay (Applied)
Niagara Peninsula (Applied)
Niagara-on-the-Lake (DRO)
North Bay (DRO)
Northern Ontario Wires (Applied)
Oakuville (interim)
Orangeville

Orillia (Applied)

Oshawa

Ottawa River (DRO)
Peterborough (2016)
Powerstream

PUC Distribution (Applied)
Renfrew

Rideau St. Lawr. (Applied)
St.Thomas

Sioux Lookout

Thunder Bay

Tillsonburg (DRO)
Toronto Hydro

Veridian (Applied)
Wasaga (Applied)
Waterloo North

Welland (Applied)
Wellington North
WestCoast Huron
Westario (2016)

Whitby

$16.64
$16.00
$27.15
$19.34
$23.20
$21.74
$21.29
$25.74
$24.02
$22.17
$31.70
$21.95
$21.00
$21.45
$14.22
$16.47
$15.20
$18.51
$16.82
$17.30
$17.91
$20.47
$35.56
$20.13
$17.41
$27.69
$19.77
$17.56
$23.82
$22.92
$27.95
$25.65
$16.31
$24.57

$0.0084
$0.0076
$0.0076
$0.0082
$0.0107
$0.0074
$0.0075
$0.0095
$0.0066
$0.0073
$0.0097
$0.0082
$0.0069
$0.0087
$0.0109
$0.0099
$0.0094
$0.0130
$0.0105
$0.0115
$0.0128
$0.0086
$0.0060
$0.0075
$0.0150
$0.0151
$0.0083
$0.0081
$0.0105
$0.0076
$0.0103
$0.0116
$0.0121
$0.0076

$23.36
$22.08
$33.23
$25.90
$31.76
$27.66
$27.29
$33.34
$29.30
$28.01
$39.46
$28.51
$26.52
$28.41
$22.94
$24.39
$22.72
$28.91
$25.22
$26.50
$28.15
$27.35
$40.36
$26.13
$29.41
$40.19
$26.41
$24.04
$32.22
$29.00
$36.19
$34.93
$25.99
$30.65

§27.11
$23.96
$45.32
$32.25
$22.62
$16.81
$30.61
$38.73
$39.06
$24.07
$33.29
$36.26
$32.71
$38.09
$16.24
$22.37
$31.13
$28.74
$17.15
$31.25
$30.52
$24.00
$43.55
$31.70
$26.36
$32.68
$16.93
$15.04
$32.47
$31.91
$42.31
$32.17
$24.74
$21.39

$0.0130
$0.0082
$0.0092
$0.0108
$0.0167
$0.0177
$0.0200
$0.0142
$0.0117
$0.0185
$0.0186
$0.0161
$0.0100
$0.0168
$0.0161
$0.0127
$0.0088
$0.0183
$0.0205
$0.0153
$0.0121
$0.0164
$0.0082
$0.0164
$0.0184
$0.0302
$0.0170
$0.0152
$0.0162
$0.0094
$0.0182
$0.0110
$0.0111
$0.0210

$53.11
$40.36
$63.72
$53.85
$56.02
$52.21
$70.61
$67.13
$62.46
$61.07
$70.49
$68.46
$52.71
$71.69
$48.44
$47.77
$48.73
$65.34
$58.15
$61.85
$54.72
$56.80
$59.95
$64.50
$63.16
$93.62
$50.93
$45.44
$64.87
$50.71
$78.71
$54.17
$46.94
$63.39

$178.91

$84.19
$319.19
$157.55

$63.93

$79.38
$138.81
$105.29
$279.14
$304.05
$191.60
$123.74
$167.64
$346.73

$53.33

$84.18
$159.12
$140.97
$114.68
$189.27
$290.85

$74.79
$386.97
$240.56
$137.10

$47.00
$108.19

$34.42
$121.29
$341.01
$279.90
$154.18
$228.37
$206.66

$4.6515
$3.3735
$2.8703
$2.7202
$3.2581
$3.0630
$4.7886
$3.4418
$2.2028
$2.5383
$1.1866
$4.8388
$2.2507
$3.6470
$4.5691
$3.4865
$2.7120
$4.2037
$5.4479
$2.8636
$2.4285
$3.5803
$1.3481
$3.0453
$2.0733
$7.3977
$3.3379
$5.1924
$5.1459
$2.9065
$2.6697
$2.4101
$2.1458
$4.2316

$1,341.79
$927.57
$1,036.77
$837.60
$878.46
$845.13
$1,335.96
$965.74
$829.84
$938.63
$488.25
$1,333.44
$730.32
$1,258.48
$1,195.61
$955.81
$837.12
$1,191.90
$1,476.66
$905.17
$897.98
$969.87
$724.00
$1,001.89
$655.43
$1,924.08
$942.67
$1,332.52
$1,407.77
$1,067.64
$947.33
$756.71
$764.82
$1,264.56

$16,783.62

$20,286.64

$2,487.74

$8,527.98

$6,393.02
$6,073.68

$3,963.22
$8,540.39

$7,087.33

$9,836.55

$1.5365

$2.2638

$1.4893

$2.0983

$0.7468
$2.2421

$6.2436
$2.9783

$4.0839

$1.7707

$32,148.62

$42,924.64

$17,380.74

$29,510.98

$13,861.02
$28,494.68

$67,367.54
$38,323.39

$47,926.33

$27,543.55



