Rate and Distribution Cost Comparison - 2017

Residential	800 kwh
GS<50	2000 kwh
GS>50	250 KW
Large	10000 KW

		Residential			GS<50			GS>50			Large			
30 Day Factor	1.014583	Fixed	kwh.	Typical	Fixed	kwh.	Typical	Fixed	KW	Typical	Fixed	KW	Typical	
Algoma		\$32.58	Ş0.0251	\$52.66				\$629.74	\$3.2629	\$1,445.47				
Bluewater (DRO)		Ş23.94	Ş0.0113	\$32.98	Ş28.25	Ş0.0197	Ş67.65	Ş150.87	Ş4.3844	Ş1,246.97	Ş25,951.93	Ş1.9490	Ş45,441.93	
Brantford		Ş17.80	Ş0.0076	Ş23.88	Ş30.14	Ş0.0079	Ş45.94	Ş232.03	Ş2.8051	Ş933.31				
Burlington (Applied)		Ş19.01	Ş0.0084	Ş25.73	Ş26.00	Ş0.0139	Ş53.80	Ş60.94	\$3.0000	Ş810.94				
Canadian Niagara (Applied)	Ş29.45	Ş0.0112	\$38.41	\$30.92	Ş0.0252	Ş81.32	Ş166.12	Ş7.2864	Ş1 <i>,</i> 987.72				
Centre Wellington (Applied	d)	Ş21.06	Ş0.0074	Ş26.98	Ş18.48	Ş0.0192	\$56.88	Ş170.53	Ş3.7187	Ş1,100.21				
COLLUS (Applied)		Ş17.67	Ş0.0103	Ş25.91	Ş21.05	Ş0.0140	Ş49.05	\$100.56	\$3.2888	Ş922.76				
E.L.K. (Applied)		Ş17.65	Ş0.0049	Ş21.57	Ş23.25	Ş0.0074	Ş38.05	Ş224.18	Ş1.8472	Ş685.98				
Embrun		Ş21.87	Ş0.0072	Ş27.63	Ş17.90	Ş0.0148	Ş47.50	Ş199.45	\$3.6957	Ş1,123.38				
Energy Plus (Applied)		Ş18.01	Ş0.0093	Ş25.45	Ş13.65	Ş0.0147	Ş43.05	Ş114.79	Ş4.1783	Ş1,159.37	\$8,913.52	Ş2.4753	\$33,666.52	
Enersource		Ş19.11	Ş0.0069	Ş24.63	Ş43.60	Ş0.0127	\$69.00	Ş76.79	Ş4.6213	Ş1,232.12	Ş13,787.64	\$2.9516	\$43 <i>,</i> 303.64	
Entegrus (DRO)		Ş20.99	Ş0.0052	Ş25.15	Ş30.53	Ş0.0101	Ş50.73	Ş98.97	\$3.2782	Ş918.52				
EnWin (Applied)		Ş18.82	Ş0.0107	Ş27.38	\$26.84	Ş0.0174	Ş61.64	\$106.54	\$4.9196	\$1,336.44	\$8,070.85	\$2.3268	\$31 <i>,</i> 338.85	
Erie Thames (DRO)		Ş23.22	Ş0.0094	Ş30.74	Ş22.29	Ş0.0145	Ş51.29	Ş127.91	\$3.1024	Ş903.51	Ş10,362.66	\$1.9046	\$29 <i>,</i> 408.66	
Essex (Applied)		Ş20.35	Ş0.0079	Ş26.67	Ş35.20	Ş0.0120	Ş59.20	Ş233.15	Ş2.2145	Ş786.78				
Festival		Ş22.20	Ş0.0084	Ş28.92	\$31.62	Ş0.0157	\$63.02	Ş234.67	Ş2.5334	\$868.02	\$11,223.89	Ş1.1677	\$22 <i>,</i> 900.89	
Greater Sudbury (DRO)		Ş21.41	Ş0.0063	Ş26.45	Ş21.99	Ş0.0190	Ş59.99	Ş167.73	Ş4.3580	Ş1,257.23				
Grimsby		\$22.45	\$0.0067	\$27.81	\$24.75	\$0.0190	\$62.75	\$206.63	\$3.0217	\$962.06				
Guelph		\$22.36	\$0.0098	\$30.20	\$16.59	\$0.0139	\$44.39	\$179.86	\$2.7403	\$864.94	\$1,093.75	\$2.7331	\$28,424.75	
Halton Hills (DRO)		\$20.28	\$0.0068	\$25.72	\$28.03	\$0.0101	\$48.23	\$85.80	\$3.8123	\$1 <i>,</i> 038.88				
Hearst (DRO)		\$16.01	\$0.0085	\$22.81	\$18.62	\$0.0063	\$31.22	\$55.78	\$1.7554	\$494.63				
Horizon		\$21.34	\$0.0081	\$27.82	\$41.42	\$0.0107	\$62.82	\$378.88	\$2.5526	\$1,017.03	\$23,798.52	\$1.4041	\$37,839.52	
Hydro 2000 (Applied)		\$22.14	\$0.0092	\$29.50	\$22.52	\$0.0098	\$42.12	\$83.58	\$1.4465	\$445.21				
Hydro Hawkesbury		\$11.90	\$0.0051	\$15.98	\$15.47	\$0.0061	\$27.67	\$100.99	\$2.0470	\$612.74				
Hydro One Brampton		\$17.64	\$0.0080	\$24.04	\$25.12	\$0.0167	\$58.52	\$125.33	\$2.8387	\$835.01	\$4,705.66	\$2.4949	\$29,654.66	
Hydro One Networks (UR)		\$24.78	\$0.0094	\$32.30	\$23.30	\$0.0262	\$75.70	\$93.97	\$9.1837	\$2,389.90				
Hydro One Networks (R1)		\$33.77	\$0.0230	\$52.17	\$27.87	\$0.0560	\$139.87	\$89.48	\$16.0236	\$4,095.38				
Hydro Ottawa		\$16.60	\$0.0151	\$28.68	\$17.89	\$0.0227	\$63.29	\$200.00	\$4.3245	\$1,281.13	\$15,231.32	\$3.7199	\$52 <i>,</i> 430.32	
Innpower (Applied)		\$36.53	\$0.0138	\$47.57	\$46.04	\$0.0111	\$68.24	\$470.49	\$2.7283	\$1,152.57				
Kenora (DRO)		\$25.10	\$0.0074	\$31.02	\$39.22	\$0.0062	\$51.62	\$542.71	\$1.7292	\$975.01				
Kingston		\$18.54	\$0.0082	\$25.10	\$14.59	\$0.0151	\$44.79	\$107.49	\$3.1010	\$882.74	\$5,164.00	\$1.2160	\$17,324.00	

Kitchener-Wilmot	\$16.64	\$0.0084	\$23.36	\$27.11	\$0.0130	\$53.11	\$178.91	\$4.6515	\$1,341.79	\$16,783.62	\$1.5365	\$32,148.62
Lakefront	\$16.00	\$0.0076	\$22.08	\$23.96	\$0.0082	\$40.36	\$84.19	\$3.3735	\$927.57			
Lakeland	\$27.15	\$0.0076	\$33.23	\$45.32	\$0.0092	\$63.72	\$319.19	\$2.8703	\$1,036.77			
London (DRO)	\$19.34	\$0.0082	\$25.90	\$32.25	\$0.0108	\$53.85	\$157.55	\$2.7202	\$837.60	\$20,286.64	\$2.2638	\$42,924.64
Midland (DRO)	\$23.20	\$0.0107	\$31.76	\$22.62	\$0.0167	\$56.02	\$63.93	\$3.2581	\$878.46			
Milton (Applied)	\$21.74	\$0.0074	\$27.66	\$16.81	\$0.0177	\$52.21	\$79.38	\$3.0630	\$845.13	\$2,487.74	\$1.4893	\$17,380.74
Newmarket-Tay (Applied)	\$21.29	\$0.0075	\$27.29	\$30.61	\$0.0200	\$70.61	\$138.81	\$4.7886	\$1,335.96			
Niagara Peninsula (Applied)	\$25.74	\$0.0095	\$33.34	\$38.73	\$0.0142	\$67.13	\$105.29	\$3.4418	\$965.74			
Niagara-on-the-Lake (DRO)	\$24.02	\$0.0066	\$29.30	\$39.06	\$0.0117	\$62.46	\$279.14	\$2.2028	\$829.84			
North Bay (DRO)	\$22.17	\$0.0073	\$28.01	\$24.07	\$0.0185	\$61.07	\$304.05	\$2.5383	\$938.63			
Northern Ontario Wires (Applied)	\$31.70	\$0.0097	\$39.46	\$33.29	\$0.0186	\$70.49	\$191.60	\$1.1866	\$488.25			
Oakville (interim)	\$21.95	\$0.0082	\$28.51	\$36.26	\$0.0161	\$68.46	\$123.74	\$4.8388	\$1,333.44			
Orangeville	\$21.00	\$0.0069	\$26.52	\$32.71	\$0.0100	\$52.71	\$167.64	\$2.2507	\$730.32			
Orillia (Applied)	\$21.45	\$0.0087	\$28.41	\$38.09	\$0.0168	\$71.69	\$346.73	\$3.6470	\$1,258.48			
Oshawa	\$14.22	\$0.0109	\$22.94	\$16.24	\$0.0161	\$48.44	\$53.33	\$4.5691	\$1,195.61	\$8,527.98	\$2.0983	\$29,510.98
Ottawa River (DRO)	\$16.47	\$0.0099	\$24.39	\$22.37	\$0.0127	\$47.77	\$84.18	\$3.4865	\$955.81			
Peterborough (2016)	\$15.20	\$0.0094	\$22.72	\$31.13	\$0.0088	\$48.73	\$159.12	\$2.7120	\$837.12	\$6,393.02	\$0.7468	\$13,861.02
Powerstream	\$18.51	\$0.0130	\$28.91	\$28.74	\$0.0183	\$65.34	\$140.97	\$4.2037	\$1,191.90	\$6 <i>,</i> 073.68	\$2.2421	\$28,494.68
PUC Distribution (Applied)	\$16.82	\$0.0105	\$25.22	\$17.15	\$0.0205	\$58.15	\$114.68	\$5.4479	\$1,476.66			
Renfrew	\$17.30	\$0.0115	\$26.50	\$31.25	\$0.0153	\$61.85	\$189.27	\$2.8636	\$905.17			
Rideau St. Lawr. (Applied)	\$17.91	\$0.0128	\$28.15	\$30.52	\$0.0121	\$54.72	\$290.85	\$2.4285	\$897.98			
St.Thomas	\$20.47	\$0.0086	\$27.35	\$24.00	\$0.0164	\$56.80	\$74.79	\$3.5803	\$969.87			
Sioux Lookout	\$35.56	\$0.0060	\$40.36	\$43.55	\$0.0082	\$59.95	\$386.97	\$1.3481	\$724.00			
Thunder Bay	\$20.13	\$0.0075	\$26.13	\$31.70	\$0.0164	\$64.50	\$240.56	\$3.0453	\$1,001.89			
Tillsonburg (DRO)	\$17.41	\$0.0150	\$29.41	\$26.36	\$0.0184	\$63.16	\$137.10	\$2.0733	\$655.43			
Toronto Hydro	\$27.69	\$0.0151	\$40.19	\$32.68	\$0.0302	\$93.62	\$47.00	\$7.3977	\$1,924.08	\$3,963.22	\$6.2436	\$67,367.54
Veridian (Applied)	\$19.77	\$0.0083	\$26.41	\$16.93	\$0.0170	\$50.93	\$108.19	\$3.3379	\$942.67	\$8,540.39	\$2.9783	\$38,323.39
Wasaga (Applied)	\$17.56	\$0.0081	\$24.04	\$15.04	\$0.0152	\$45.44	\$34.42	\$5.1924	\$1,332.52			
Waterloo North	\$23.82	\$0.0105	\$32.22	\$32.47	\$0.0162	\$64.87	\$121.29	\$5.1459	\$1,407.77	\$7,087.33	\$4.0839	\$47,926.33
Welland (Applied)	\$22.92	\$0.0076	\$29.00	\$31.91	\$0.0094	\$50.71	\$341.01	\$2.9065	\$1,067.64			
Wellington North	\$27.95	\$0.0103	\$36.19	\$42.31	\$0.0182	\$78.71	\$279.90	\$2.6697	\$947.33			
WestCoast Huron	\$25.65	\$0.0116	\$34.93	\$32.17	\$0.0110	\$54.17	\$154.18	\$2.4101	\$756.71	\$9,836.55	\$1.7707	\$27 <i>,</i> 543.55
Westario (2016)	\$16.31	\$0.0121	\$25.99	\$24.74	\$0.0111	\$46.94	\$228.37	\$2.1458	\$764.82			
Whitby	\$24.57	\$0.0076	\$30.65	\$21.39	\$0.0210	\$63.39	\$206.66	\$4.2316	\$1,264.56			